Wisconsin Valley Conference Wrestling

Stevens Point at D.C. Everest — Dec. 18, 2025

Final Score: D.C. Everest 56, Stevens Point 21

Weight
106

113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215

285

Winning Wrestler
Eldon Roth

Bryce Vang
KeejTshay Vang
Kannon Moua
Michael Jelinek
Jordan Danens
Josiah Beltran
Connor Coey
Owen Mancl
Carson Kempf
Nathaniel Briggs
Ryan Schulz
Niko Kleinschmidt

Kasey Rau

School
SP

DCE

SP

DCE

DCE

DCE

DCE

SP

SP

DCE

DCE

DCE

DCE

DCE

Losing Wrestler
Won By Forfeit

Won By Forfeit
Joshua Kue

Tou Ger Vue
Nolan Weber
Caleb Kessler
Levi Lepinski
Haylen Liethen
Judiah McCrary
Nathan Bernstein
Jack Turner
Khalani Merriweather
Won By Forfeit

Won By Forfeit

School

DCE

SP

SP

SP

SP

DCE

DCE

SP

SP

SP

Score

15-9
Major 13-2
Major 11-1
Pin 1:14
Pin 3:16
Pin 0:19
Pin 1:13
Pin 2:32
Pin 1:10

Pin 4:54



