

## Wisconsin Valley Conference Wrestling

Stevens Point at D.C. Everest – Dec. 18, 2025

**Final Score: D.C. Everest 56, Stevens Point 21**

<b>Weight</b>	<b>Winning Wrestler</b>	<b>School</b>	<b>Losing Wrestler</b>	<b>School</b>	<b>Score</b>
106	Eldon Roth	SP	Won By Forfeit		
113	Bryce Vang	DCE	Won By Forfeit		
120	KeejTshay Vang	SP	Joshua Kue	DCE	15-9
126	Kannon Moua	DCE	Tou Ger Vue	SP	Major 13-2
132	Michael Jelinek	DCE	Nolan Weber	SP	Major 11-1
138	Jordan Danens	DCE	Caleb Kessler	SP	Pin 1:14
144	Josiah Beltran	DCE	Levi Lepinski	SP	Pin 3:16
150	Connor Coey	SP	Haylen Liethen	DCE	Pin 0:19
157	Owen Mancl	SP	Judiah McCrary	DCE	Pin 1:13
165	Carson Kempf	DCE	Nathan Bernstein	SP	Pin 2:32
175	Nathaniel Briggs	DCE	Jack Turner	SP	Pin 1:10
190	Ryan Schulz	DCE	Khalani Merriweather	SP	Pin 4:54
215	Niko Kleinschmidt	DCE	Won By Forfeit		
285	Kasey Rau	DCE	Won By Forfeit		